increase in the maximum area or height, or a reduction of the minimum setback 
requirements for accessory buildings or structures, subject to the conditions 
established in §155.082(E)(6). The combined floor area of accessory building(s) 
or structure(s) and accessory dwelling unit shall not exceed two-thousand five 

hundred (2,500) square feet. In no case shall the combined area of the primary 
residence, the accessory building or structure and the accessory dwelling unit 
exceed the maximum percentage of lot coverage allowed for the residential 
zoning district in which the structures are to be located.